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TRAFIEK 2011
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - NOVEMBER 2011
01.	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EGHI	 -	 ELLX	 (2)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 LSZH	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN	 -	 EHBK	 (4)
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
02.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 EC-KIE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Inaer	 LFQA	 -	 Haven	 (3)
	 EC-KZL	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Inaer	 LFQA	 -	 Haven	 (3)
	 EC-LBV	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Inaer	 LFQA	 -	 Haven	 (3)
	 N198JH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aircraft Guaranty Management	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (9)
	 N95590	 RC-690B Commander	 Finmap	 EGNW	-	 EDNY	
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-DXA	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OY-CYV	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 North Flying	 EKCH-EKAH-EKYT			 
	 PH-TIN	 Diamon DA.40D	 R.Tinbergen	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
03.	 CS-DXN	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EBBR	 -	 LOWS	
	 D-EOMP	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Piper Pilots	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (4)
	 D-IAAE	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Quick Air Service	 LFMP	 -	 EDDK	
	 G-FRYI	 Beech 200	 London Executive Avn	 EGSG	 -	 EGSG	
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 GMFK	 -	 LOWI	 (4)
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
04.	 CS-DFV	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LOWS	 -	 GMMX	 (6)
	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 M-YWAY	 Gulfstream 4SP	 Blue Sky Leasing	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EGMC	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
05.	 D-EFHU	 Cirrus SR.22	 F.Hufnagel	 EDLE	 -	 EDLE	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N225RL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bibielle UK Ltd	 EGNX	 -	 EGNX	
	 N477HP	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga	 H.Eenhoorn	 EHSE	 -	 EGNU	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air		  -		
	 OO-HER	 Cessna 172M	 A.Laurent	 EHLE	 -	 bsd again	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 LICC	 -		
	 S5-BAR	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Linxair	 EGLL	 -	 LFRK	 (6)
06.	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-INER	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 nn	 LEPA	 -	 EDFE	
	 G-LIVY	 Beech 200	 Dragonfly Avn Services	 EGKA	 -	 EGCC	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LPFR	 -	 LSZH	
07.	 LX-GSP	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Flying Group	 EHAM	 -	 ELLX	
08.	 D-CREY	 Cessna 650 Citation III	 Proair Aviation	 EDLV-EDSB-EDLV			 
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBBR	 -	 EGTF	 (9)
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (12)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 temp.bsd	
09.	 CS-DRB	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LFMD	 (10)
	 D-BUBI	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air	 EDDL	 -	 EGLF	 (10)
	 G-PEPE	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 London Executive Avn	 LFMV	 -	 EBBR	
	 G-RAJJ	 BAe 146-200	 Cello Aviation	 EGGP	 -	 LSZH	 (10)
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 LFAC	 (29)
	 OE-HMK	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 A-Jet Aviation	 ULLI	 -	 LOWW	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBK	 -	 EDDW	 (10)
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBSG	 (10)
	 OO-STD	 Robinson R.44	 STB Copter	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OY-JMC	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Alsie	 EKSB	 -	 LFJR	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	 (11)
10.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
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11	 D-EMAW	 Scheibe SF.23A-1	 L.Dommel	 EBST	 -	 EBST	

	 M-AJOR	 Hawker 900XP	 Ineos Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 M-YEDT	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 EDT Towage Inc				  
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGSG	
	 N769CC	 CL.605 Challenger	 Asperbras	 LPPT	 -	 GCTS	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDM	 -	 EPPO	 (13)
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
11.	 C-FBCR	 Canadair CL.601-3A	 Skyservice Aviation	 LIRA	 -	 BIKF	 (13)
	 CS-DRB	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LIRP	 -	 LFLP	 (13)
	 G-LEAB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EGSS	 -	 LFMN	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBOS	 -	 EGTF	
	 N86LF	 Hawker 4000	 RC18 Inc Trustee	 EDDK	 -	 EGGW	 (12)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LIEA	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-HBU	 Cessna F.172N	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-OTU	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service	 LSGG	 -	 EBKT	 (17)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 D-ELWW	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 Ghent Aviation	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N52723	 Cessna 177RG	 H.Vrancken	 EBOS	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ-EBKW-ZZZZ			 
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBBT	 -	 EBTX	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
13.	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 EDDV	
14.	 D-CRAO	 Beech 350	 Dr.Oetker	 EDLI	 -	 EDLI	 (15)
	 G-CITJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGWU	-	 EGWU	 (16)
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (18)
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (19)
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (19)
	 PH-OSD	 Beech 76	 C.Perez Upegui	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
15.	 CS-DXN	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL	 -	 ESGG	 (16)
	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LOWI	 -	 EDDK	
	 F-GMTJ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Ouest Participations	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-MHDH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Herrenknecht	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EGSG	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 dep to EBZW			 
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EHMZ	 (26)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
16.	 D-EJTJ	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 C.Cersovsky	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	
	 EC-JUZ	 Kamov KA.32A11BC	 Inaer	 ZZZZ	 -	 Haven	 (19)
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SKC	 Cessna F.172N	 Oscar Vliegbedrijf	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 H-36	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
17.	 CS-DRZ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 ESSB	 -	 EGNR	
	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	 (18)
	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560 Citation V Ultra	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	 (18)
	 G-MOSJ	 Beech C90GTi	 Moss Aviation	 EGGP-EHBD-EGZZ	 (18)
	 I-CMAL	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Aliven	 LIMJ	 -	 LIML	
	 N123AX	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 LFMN	 -	 EBKT	 (18)
	 OY-PPS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Air Support	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	
	 CH-09	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
	 RS-04	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 ST-44	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
18.	 D-CFGG	 Learjet 36A	 Quick Air Service	 LPFR	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMD	 -	 EHBK	 (21)
19.	 D-IOSD	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 U.C.N. AG	 EDDG	 -	 EDDG	
	 HB-LTH	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 HS-Air	 LSZC	 -	 LSZC	
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -		
	 N6023Y	 Cessna 172S	 D.Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
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	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (20)
	 OO-AZM	 Chisten A.1 Husky	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -		
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
20.	 CS-DRS	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 EGKK	 (21)
	 D-IHLA	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Aerowest	 EDDV	 -	 EDDH	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGKB	
	 N52723	 Cessna 177RG	 H.Vrancken	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-AIE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 EGTE	
22.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-AIE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EGTE	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	 (13)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
23.	 D-ISCO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Windrose Air	 EBCI	 -	 EPPO	
	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sky Service	 LSZH	 -	 EBKT	
	 OY-MMM	 Canadair CL.604	 Maersk Air	 EDDH	 -	 EKCH	 (24)
24.	 F-HBIP	 Falcon 2000LX	 Dassault Falcon Service	 LFPB-EHAM-LFPB	 (25)
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-JIS	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
25.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-CREY	 Cessna 650 Citation III	 Proair Aviation	 EHEH	 -	 LIMF	
	 F-GTLG	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 M-JJTL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 JJTL Partners LP	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-LSZH-EHRD			 
	 N1224J	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Lark Aviation	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	
	 OO-OTU	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service	 EDGS	 -	 LSGS	 (26)
26.	 D-EEHH	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 B.Schnittger	 EBCI	 -	 based	
	 D-ILAT	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Obo Jet Charter	 EDDG	 -	 EDDG	
	 F-BMZP	 Jodel Dr.250/160	 J.Gielkens	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (29)
	 G-AJHS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (27)
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 ELLX	 -		
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N8977Y	 PA-39-160C/R Twin Comanche	 pvt	 EDVK	 -	 EDVK	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EHMZ	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-OTU	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service	 LSGS	 -		
	 OO-SHB	 Cessna F.152	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-NDD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
27.	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDDF	 -	 EDSB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEST	 -	 LSZH	
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
28.	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560 Citation V Ultra	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-CRON	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silvercloud	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (29)
	 G-SRBN	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Flairjet	 EGMH	 -	 EGMH	 (29)
	 N95590	 RC-690B Commander	 Finmap	 EDMS	 -	 LGKR	 (5)
	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Alfako	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EDLT	
	 PH-FLE	 Cessna F.172N	 H.Veldkamp	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
29.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFLI	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-EEJ	 SF-260 Marchetti	 T.de Bruyn	 EDLD	 -		
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-PVZ	 Robinson R.44	 Helixense	 EHEH-ZZZZ-ZZZZ			 
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
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11	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	

	 PH-NDD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 ST-44	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
30.	 CS-DOB	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	 EBCI	 -		
	 OO-DAT	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 P.de Ceuninck & E.Praet	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 87-24584	 Sikorsky UH-60A	 US Army	 EBCV	 -	 EBOS	
							     
First visits						    
02.	 EC-KZL	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Inaer				  
	 EC-LBV	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Inaer				  
	 PH-TIN	 Diamon DA.40D	 R.Tinbergen				  
03.	 D-IAAE	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Quick Air Service				  
05.	 D-EFHU	 Cirrus SR.22	 F.Hufnagel				  
	 N477HP	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga	 H.Eenhoorn				  
	 S5-BAR	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Linxair				  
09;	 D-BUBI	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air				  
	 G-PEPE	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 London Executive Avn				  
	 G-RAJJ	 BAe 146-200	 Cello Aviation				  
	 OE-HMK	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 A-Jet Aviation				  
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service				  
10.	 D-EMAW	 Scheibe SF.23A-1	 L.Dommel				  
	 M-YEDT	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 EDT Towage Inc				  
11.	 G-LEAB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn				  
	 OO-OTU	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service				  
15.	 F-GMTJ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Ouest Participations				  
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen				  
16.	 H-36	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
19.	 N6023Y	 Cessna 172S	 D.Ceulemans				  
23.	 D-ISCO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Windrose Air				  
24.	 PH-JIS	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 AIS Activa BV				  
25.	 M-JJTL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 JJTL Partners LP				  
28.	 D-CRON	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silvercloud				  
	 G-SRBN	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Flairjet				  


